
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Rachel Davis (2-0)
Loss: Kinslee Wilson (0-1)
Save: Katelyn Ellard (1)
HBP: Alyssa Ball, Ivy Hayes, Janecia Hemingway
PB: Sarah Harkins
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kenny McKnight First: James Barrington 
Start: 4:15   Time: 2:53   Weather: Sunny,clear,52,windsNNW@2 mph
Game notes:
- Wilson faced 3 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Newberry College 2 2 3 1 0 3 0 11 13 1
Francis Marion Univ. 2 0 1 1 0 8 X 12 11 2

Newberry College (5-1) -vs- Francis Marion Univ. (7-1) 2/9/2020 at Florence, SC (FMU Softball Stadium)

Newberry College 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Paige Meyer lf 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Kylee Barry pr/lf 2 1 0 0 1 2 2
McKenzie Barneycastl cf 5 1 3 2 0 0 0
Tedi Nunn ss 4 1 1 0 1 1 2
Haley Simonds 1b/dp 4 1 1 2 1 1 2
Hannah Davis 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Sydney Patterson pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Lauren Huffman 3b 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Julia Bomhardt rf 4 2 2 1 0 1 1
Victoria Eaton c 3 1 2 3 1 1 0
    Madison Kelleher pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan Wagaman 2b 3 2 2 0 1 1 1
Mallena Wright dp 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Ashley Willis dp/lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alyssa Ball p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ivy Hayes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kinslee Wilson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Emma Price 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 11 13 10 5 9 9

2B: Lauren Huffman (1); Victoria Eaton (2)
SH: Ashley Willis (1)
SF: Mallena Wright (1)
SB: McKenzie Barneycastl (1); Tedi Nunn (1); Julia Bomhardt (1)
HBP: Hannah Davis (1)
E: Tedi Nunn (1)

Francis Marion Univ. 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Megan Matsil ss 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Jordan Carlson lf 5 1 1 0 0 0 1
Janecia Hemingway p/3b 4 2 3 1 0 0 0
Carson Shannon rf 4 2 2 1 0 0 2
Savana Rosson dp 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Jaiden Kiser pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Addie May 1b 4 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Liberty Schultz pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ashtyn Patterson 3b/2b 2 1 0 1 1 0 3
Danielle Karacson cf 1 1 0 1 3 0 0
Sarah Harkins c 4 2 1 4 0 1 2
Bailey Perdue 2b/pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Amie Hutchison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rachel Davis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Katelyn Ellard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 12 11 10 5 1 8

2B: Carson Shannon (1)
HR: Sarah Harkins (1)
HBP: Megan Matsil (1); Savana Rosson (1); Ashtyn Patterson (1)
E: Megan Matsil (1); Sarah Harkins (1)

Newberry College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alyssa Ball 3.0 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 15 16 1 8 50
Ivy Hayes 2.1 5 6 6 3 1 0 0 2 0 12 17 4 2 68
Kinslee Wilson (L, 0-1) 0.0 1 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 14
Kylee Barry 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 4
Totals 11 12 10 5 1 0 0 3 0 30 38 7 10 136

Francis Marion Univ. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Janecia Hemingway 3.0 7 7 5 3 3 1 0 1 0 16 21 2 4 85
Amie Hutchison 2.1 5 4 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 12 13 3 1 49
Rachel Davis (W, 2-0) 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 1 26
Katelyn Ellard (S, 1) 0.2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 13
Totals 13 11 9 5 9 2 0 1 0 33 41 6 6 173



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Newberry College - Top of 1st NBY FMU
Meyer grounded out to p (1-0 B). 0 0
Barneycastle singled to left field (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Barneycastle advanced to second on a throwing error by c, failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Nunn reached on a throwing error by ss, advanced to second (3-2 BBKBFF); Barneycastle advanced to third. 0 0
Simonds singled down the rf line, 2 RBI (2-2 BBKKF); Nunn scored, unearned; Barneycastle scored. 2 0
Davis struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBSS). 2 0
Bomhardt grounded out to p (1-1 BK). 2 0

Francis Marion Univ. - Top of 1st NBY FMU
Matsil grounded out to p (0-0). 2 0
Carlson grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 2 0
Hemingway singled through the right side (3-1 FBBB). 2 0
Shannon doubled to center field (0-1 K); Hemingway advanced to third. 2 0
Rosson hit by pitch (3-2 BBKFFB). 2 0
May reached on an error by ss; Rosson advanced to second; Shannon scored, unearned; Hemingway
scored, unearned. 2 2
Patterson grounded out to p (2-2 KBSB). 2 2

Newberry College - Top of 2nd NBY FMU
Eaton struck out looking (2-2 KBKFBS). 2 2
Wagaman singled, bunt (2-2 BKSB). 2 2
Wright grounded out to 3b (0-0); Wagaman advanced to second. 2 2
Meyer singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-1 BK); Wagaman scored. 3 2
Barry pinch ran for Meyer. 3 2
Barneycastle singled through the right side, RBI (1-1 BK); Barry scored. 4 2
Nunn walked (3-2 KBBBFFB); Barneycastle advanced to second. 4 2
Nunn stole second; Barneycastle stole third. 4 2
Simonds popped up to 3b (1-1 KB). 4 2

Francis Marion Univ. - Top of 2nd NBY FMU
Barry to lf. 4 2
Karacson lined out to 3b (1-0 B). 4 2
Harkins grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 4 2
Matsil singled through the right side (0-1 K). 4 2
Carlson grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 4 2

Newberry College - Top of 3rd NBY FMU
Davis hit by pitch (0-1 F). 4 2
Patterson pinch ran for Davis. 4 2
Bomhardt struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 4 2
Eaton walked (3-2 BBFFBB); Patterson advanced to second. 4 2
Wagaman singled, bunt (3-1 KBBB); Eaton advanced to second; Patterson advanced to third. 4 2
Wright lined out to lf, SF, RBI; Patterson scored. 5 2
Wagaman advanced to second on a wild pitch; Eaton advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 2
Barry walked (3-2 BFBFFBB). 5 2
Barneycastle singled through the left side, RBI (1-1 KB); Barry advanced to second; Wagaman advanced to
third; Eaton scored. 6 2
Barneycastle advanced to second on a passed ball; Barry advanced to third on a passed ball; Wagaman
scored on a passed ball, unearned. 7 2
Nunn grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 7 2

Francis Marion Univ. - Top of 3rd NBY FMU
Huffman to 3b for Patterson. 7 2



Hemingway singled (1-2 KFB). 7 2
Shannon grounded out to p (1-0 B); Hemingway advanced to second. 7 2
Rosson singled (1-0 B); Hemingway advanced to third. 7 2
/ to dp for Rosson. 7 2
Perdue pinch ran. 7 2
Rosson to dp for Perdue. 7 2
May reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI (1-0 B); Perdue out at second ss to 2b; Hemingway
scored. 7 3
Patterson grounded out to p (3-2 BKFBFB). 7 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Newberry College - Top of 4th NBY FMU
Hemingway to 3b. 7 3
Rosson to dp for Perdue. 7 3
Patterson to 2b. 7 3
Hutchison to p for Rosson. 7 3
Simonds flied out to rf (3-2 BKBBF). 7 3
Huffman grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 7 3
Bomhardt singled up the middle (1-2 KBF). 7 3
Bomhardt stole second. 7 3
Eaton doubled, RBI (1-2 FBF); Bomhardt scored. 8 3
Wagaman struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFS). 8 3

Francis Marion Univ. - Top of 4th NBY FMU
Hayes to p for Ball. 8 3
Karacson walked (3-2 FBKBBB). 8 3
Harkins reached on a fielder's choice to second base (1-1 FB); Karacson out at second 2b to ss. 8 3
Matsil hit by pitch (0-1 K); Harkins advanced to second. 8 3
Carlson popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 8 3
Hemingway singled to left center, RBI (0-1 S); Matsil advanced to second; Harkins scored. 8 4
Shannon flied out to lf to left center (1-0 B). 8 4

Newberry College - Top of 5th NBY FMU
Wright flied out to cf (2-2 BSBF). 8 4
Barry struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBFS). 8 4
Barneycastle fouled out to 3b (1-0 B). 8 4

Francis Marion Univ. - Top of 5th NBY FMU
A. Willis to dp for Wright. 8 4
Rosson flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK). 8 4
May grounded out to 2b (0-2 FKFF). 8 4
Patterson hit by pitch (2-2 BBKF). 8 4
Karacson walked (3-1 BKBBB); Patterson advanced to second. 8 4
Harkins struck out looking (3-2 FKBFBBK). 8 4

Newberry College - Top of 6th NBY FMU
Nunn struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFFFS). 8 4
Simonds walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 8 4
Huffman doubled to left center (0-1 K); Simonds advanced to third. 8 4
Bomhardt singled to shortstop, RBI; Huffman advanced to third; Simonds scored. 9 4
Bomhardt failed pickoff attempt, advanced to second. 9 4
Eaton doubled to left center, 2 RBI; Bomhardt scored; Huffman scored. 11 4
Davis to p for Hutchison. 11 4
Kelleher pinch ran for Eaton. 11 4
Wagaman walked (3-2 BBKFFBB). 11 4
A. Willis out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 BK); Wagaman advanced to second; Kelleher advanced to third. 11 4
Barry struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFFFFFFS). 11 4



Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Francis Marion Univ. - Top of 6th NBY FMU
Eaton to c for Kelleher. 11 4
Matsil singled to right field (2-2 BBFF). 11 4
Carlson singled (1-2 FBS); Matsil advanced to second. 11 4
Hemingway flied out to lf to left center (2-2 KBKB). 11 4
Shannon singled, RBI (1-0 B); Carlson advanced to second; Matsil scored. 11 5
Rosson walked (3-2 BBSKBB); Shannon advanced to second; Carlson advanced to third. 11 5
Kiser pinch ran for Rosson. 11 5
May singled through the right side, RBI (0-1 K); Kiser advanced to second; Shannon advanced to third;
Carlson scored. 11 6
Schultz pinch ran for May. 11 6
Wilson to p for Hayes. 11 6
Patterson walked, RBI (3-2 BBKBKFB); Schultz advanced to second; Kiser advanced to third; Shannon
scored. 11 7
Karacson walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Patterson advanced to second; Schultz advanced to third; Kiser scored. 11 8
Harkins homered, 4 RBI (1-1 BK); Karacson scored; Patterson scored; Schultz scored. 11 12
Barry to p. 11 12
Simonds to dp. 11 12
A. Willis to lf. 11 12
Price to 1b for Wilson. 11 12
Matsil flied out to lf (1-0 B). 11 12
Carlson flied out to rf (1-0 B). 11 12

Newberry College - Top of 7th NBY FMU
Rosson to dp for Kiser. 11 12
May to 1b for Schultz. 11 12
Barneycastle flied out to lf (2-1 BBF). 11 12
Nunn singled up the middle (0-1 K). 11 12
Ellard to p for Davis. 11 12
Nunn advanced to second on a wild pitch. 11 12
Simonds struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBFS). 11 12
Huffman struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKFS). 11 12

Francis Marion Univ. - Top of 7th NBY FMU


